FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	$D \subset$	20549
wasnington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL							
	OMB Number:	3235-0287						
	Estimated average burden							
-	hours per response.	0.5						

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnotes(4)(5)

footnotes⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

4740 W. MOCKINGBIRD LANE

P.O. BOX 195579

Instruct	ion 1(b).			File	d pursu	ant to S	ection	16(a) of the S	Securitie	es Ex	change A	ct of 1934				р с с			
4 Name an	d Add	D*					. ,	f the Investme		. ,	Act of 19	40	5 R	elationshin o	f Reporting	1 Persi	on(s) to Issue	er	
Name and Address of Reporting Person* CRW Capital, LLC				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. [SHWZ]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 4740 W. MOCKINGBIRD LANE P.O. BOX 195579				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/30/2022									Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)						
	175577				4. If Aı	mendme	nt, Da	ate of Original	Filed (N	/lonth	n/Day/Year	.)	6. In	dividual or J	oint/Group	Filing	(Check Appl	icable Line)	
(Street) DALLAS	S Т	X	75209		4. II Amenun									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
			Table I - Nor	n-Deriv	ative	Secur	ities	Acquired	, Disp	ose	ed of, o	r Bene	ficially	Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y		Execution		Date, Trans	saction (Instr.		Securities Acquired (A) o sposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			Beneficia			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Am	ount	(A) or (D)		Transacti (Instr. 3 a				(Instr. 4)	
								Acquired,						wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	4. Trans Code	action (Instr.	alls, warrants, options, convertible securions. 5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 7. Title and Am Securities Under Derivative Securities and 4)		nd Amour	nt of ring	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)			10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expira Date	ation	Title	Amoun Numbe Shares	r of	1					
Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock	\$1.2 ⁽¹⁾	11/30/2022		Р		4,000	(5)	(2)	(2))	Common		9,200(3)	\$1,000	29,35	0	I	See footnotes ⁽⁴⁾	
Right to Buy Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock	\$1.2 ⁽¹⁾	11/30/2022		P		10,390		(2)	(2))	Common Stock	10,07	6,222(3)	\$1,000	39,74	0	I	See footnotes ⁽⁶⁾	
ı	d Address of Capital, LI	Reporting Person*			<u> </u>														
(Last) 4740 W. I P.O. BOX		(First)	(Middle)																
(Street) DALLAS	S	TX	75209																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person* nn Holdings,	LLC																
(Last) 4740 W. I P.O. BOX		(First)	(Middle)																
(Street) DALLAS	3	TX	75209																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name an Rubin N		Reporting Person*																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)			-													

(Street) DALLAS	TX	75209							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* CRW Capital Holdings II, LLC									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
4740 W. MOCKIN	4740 W. MOCKINGBIRD LANE								
P.O. BOX 195579									
(Street)									
DALLAS	TX	75209							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Cozad Jeffrey Alley									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
4740 W. MOCKINGBIRD LANE									
P.O. BOX 195579									
(Street)									
DALLAS	TX	75209							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Subject to adjustment, as described in the Certificate of Designation of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Certificate of Designation") of Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Shares") are convertible into shares of the Company's common stock (the "Common Shares") upon the events specified in the Certificate of Designation. The Series A Preferred Shares have no expiration date.
- 3. Represents the number of Common Shares issuable upon conversion of the Series A Preferred Shares on the date of the reported transaction. Each Series A Preferred Share shall be convertible into that number of Common Shares equal to the preference amount (initially \$1,000) plus any accrued dividends with respect to such share, divided by the conversion price (initially \$1.20), subject to adjustment as set forth in the Certificate of Designation. The Series A Preferred Shares earn a cumulative dividend of 8% per annum.
- 4. CRW Capital Holdings II, LLC (the "Holder") is the record holder of the reported shares. Marc R. Rubin and Jeffrey Alley Cozad are managers of CRW Capital, LLC, which is the sole manager of the Holder. Each of Mr. Rubin, Mr. Cozad and CRW Capital, LLC disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. Pursuant to that certain Preferred Stock Secondary Purchase Agreement dated as of November 23, 2022 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among CRW Capital Holdings II, LLC ("Holdings") and those certain sellers named therein (the "Sellers"), Holdings agreed to purchase these certain shares of Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Shares") at an Initial Closing occurring as of November 30, 2022 (the "Initial Closing").
- 6. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Holdings acquired the right to purchase such Series A Preferred Shares for a period of up to one hundred and eighty (180) days after the date of the Initial Closing.
- 7. The Holder is the holder of the right to buy the reported shares. Marc R. Rubin and Jeffrey Alley Cozad are managers of CRW Capital, LLC, which is the sole manager of the Holder. Each of Mr. Rubin, Mr. Cozad and CRW Capital, LLC disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ Marc R. Rubin, individually, as Treasurer of each of CRW Capital Holdings II, LLC, CRW 12/02/2022 Capital Cann Holdings, LLC & CRW Capital, LLC

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.